Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
70/80D-9V
7
0
/
8
0
D

Identification
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's Type Designation 70D-9V 80D-9V
1.1 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel DIESEL DIESEL
1.2 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated Seated
1.3 Load Capacity / Rated Load  kg 7,000 8,000
1.4 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.5 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x mm 610 690
1.6 Wheelbase y mm 2,300 2,500
Weights
2.1 Service Weight kg 10,118 11,553
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear kg 15,091 / 2,026 17,231 / 2,322
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear kg 4,393 / 5,724 5,103 / 6,450
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) P P
3.2 Tires Size, Front 8.25-15-14PR 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear 8.25-15-14PR 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 4x2 4x2
3.6 Track Width, Front mm 1,578 1,632
3.7 Track Width, Rear mm 1,602 1,700
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward degrees 15/10 15/10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 (mm) 2,515 2,675
4.3 Free Lift h2 (mm) 140 145
4.4 Lift Height h3 (mm) 3,030 3,040
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 (mm) 4,275 4,375
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 (mm) 2,595 2,680
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height (SIP) h7 (mm) 1,536 1,650
4.12 Coupling Height h10 (mm) 508 602
4.19 Overall Length l1 (mm) 4,875 5,170
4.20 Length to Face of Forks l2 (mm) 3,675 3,970
4.21 Overall Width b1 (mm) 2,088 2,194
4.22 Fork Dimensions (H x W x L) l x e x s  (mm) 60x180x1,200 70x180x1,200
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A,B CLASS Ⅳ Class IV
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width (with backrest) b3 (mm) 2,207 2,277
4.31 Ground Clearance, Under Mast m1 (mm) 195 250
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre of Wheelbase m2 (mm) 224 306
4.34.1 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways Ast (mm) 5,251 5,590
4.34.2 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways Ast (mm) 5,451 5,790
4.35 Turning Radius Wa (mm) 3,436 3,700
Performance
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded km/h 30.4 / 34.0 30.5 / 35.1
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mm/s 450/480 440/500
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded mm/s 500/500 500 / 500
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded Kgf 7,839/ 7,556/
5.8 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded % 43.1 36.6
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type HDI DN03 HDI DN03
7.2 Engine Power Acc. to ISO 1585 ps/rpm 111.5/2,200 111.5/2,200
7.3 Maximum Torque kgf.m/rpm 42.3/1,600 42.3/1,600
7.4 No. of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 4/3,409 4/3,409
Addition Data
8.1 Type of drive control AC Full Auto Full Auto
8.2 Operating pressure, system / attachments bar 210/140 210/140
8.3 Oil volume for attachments LPM 110 110
Specification